Gas Heat - Electric Cooling
COMFORT PACK
An Ideal Degree of Comfort for All
Types of Multi-Family Construction
FEATURES
Totally Self-Contained Heating and Cooling Units•
1, 1.5, 2 and 2.5 Ton Cooling Capacities•
Easy, Reachable Access Ports•

MODEL VOLTAGE COMPRESSOR
INDOOR
BLOWER
MOTOR
OUTDOOR
FAN MOTOR
TOTAL
AMPS
MINIMUM
CIRCUIT
AMPACITY
MAXIMUM
OVERCURRENT
PROTECTOR
RLA LRA HP FLA HP FLA
CPG41238-BT2 208-230/60/1 5.4 28.0 1/4 1.4 1/4 1.8 8.6 12.0 15
CPG41838-B2 208-230/60/1 6.5 43.0 1/4 1.4 1/4 1.8 9.3 13.0 20
CPG41851-B2 208-230/60/1 6.5 43.0 1/4 1.4 1/4 1.8 9.3 13.0 20
CPG41864-B2 208-230/60/1 6.5 43.0 1/4 1.4 1/4 1.8 9.3 13.0 20
CPG42438-B2 208-230/60/1 9.9 54.0 1/4 1.8 1/4 1.8 13.5 17 25
CPG42451-B2 208-230/60/1 9.9 54.0 1/4 1.8 1/4 1.8 13.5 17 25
CPG42464-B2 208-230/60/1 9.9 54.0 1/4 1.8 1/4 1.8 13.5 17 25
CPG43051-B2 208-230/60/1 10.6 54.0 1/3 2.3 1/4 1.8 20 24 30
CPG43064-B2 208-230/60/1 10.6 54.0 1/3 2.3 1/4 1.8 20 24 30
SS0310-CPG-R410A - B
-B2: Indicates 2” deeper cabinet.
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
15 13/16"

Note: Unit must be
mounted a minimum
of 8” above finished floor.
PERFORMANCE DATA
MODEL COOLING
BTUH
HEATING
INPUT
HEATING
OUTPUT*
EER
(outside temp.) AFUE SHIP
WT.
82° 95°
CPG41238-BT2 12,000 38,000 30,000 11.0 9.0 80% 315
CPG41838-B2 18,000 38,000 30,000 11.0 9.0 80% 325
CPG41851-B2 18,000 51,000 40,000 11.0 9.0 80% 325
CPG41864-B2 18,000 64,000 51,000 11.0 9.0 80% 325
CPG42438-B2 24,000 38,000 30,000 11.0 9.0 80% 350
CPG42451-B2 24,000 51,000 40,000 11.0 9.0 80% 350
CPG42464-B2 24,000 64,000 51,000 11.0 9.0 80% 350
CPG43051-B2 27,500 51,000 40,000 11.0 9.0 80% 360
CPG43064-B2 27,500 64,000 51,000 11.0 9.0 80% 360
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
CPWS WALL SLEEVE (UNASSEMBLED)